Allied
H4A
Hydraulic
Winch
for Dressta Dozers
Please check the Allied Systems website
regularly for updates to this manual.

Figure 1, Dozer or Skidder Identification Codes and Available Gear Ratios
Circled numbers in Figure 1 indicate possible gear ratios.
Note: There will be an update to the model designations
sometime in the future, to align them with other winch models
8/1/2019
Y C
Freespool X
External (Pump) Hydraulics (Non-SCH) X
Power Forward & Reverse (PFR) X
Open Frame X
Integral Mounting Plate, Fairlead, Manual Freespool X
Figure 2, Internal Options
H4A
5
4/2020
Using this Manual
When the part number and the next higher
assembly is not known:
1.	 Determine the function and application of the
part required. Turn to the illustrated index page
immediately behind the front cover, and select the
most appropriate area.
2.	 Use the table of contents at the beginning of each
chapter to determine the assembly which would
normally contain the part required. Proceed then to
locate the part on the assembly breakdown page.
When the part number is not known and
the next higher assembly is known:
1.	 Determine the assembly the required part is used
on. Turn to the master index (which immediately
follows the illustrated index).
2.	 Locate the assembly on which the required part
is used, and turn to the page indicated for that
assembly. Proceed to locate the part on the
assembly breakdown page.
When the part number is known:
Use the numerical index to find the part number. Turn
to the page listed and locate the part as indicated by
the reference number.
General:
The assembly breakdowns include part numbers,
descriptions, quantities required, keys and footnotes to
help in selecting the correct parts.
Keys are used to show effective serial numbers for two
or more similar assemblies, LH and RH assembly parts,
etc. Select the appropriate key, “A,” “B,” “C,” or “D” and
the corresponding quantity column to find the required
parts.
Indent dots are used to indicate assemblies and
sub-parts of assemblies. No dot indicates the major
assembly. Part descriptions which are indented with
dots are sub-parts of the major assembly shown above.
Quantities shown are for one assembly. Note that
when two assemblies are shown, but the quantity of
the sub-parts is indicated as three, this means three
per assembly, for a total of six. AR means As Required,
and NSS indicates Not Sold Separately.
Serial numbers are shown to allow for the most current
parts information to be incorporated into the parts
manual. See page 4 for serial number information.
Abbreviations
Abbreviations are used both on the winch and in this
manual. for example, a manifold may have a port
stamped "FS". That port is related to the "freespool"
circuit. This abbreviation is also used on pages in this
manual that reference this port, or the ports connected
to this port. Figure 3 lists the most common abbrevia-
tions used in this manual.
Abbreviation Full Name
P Pressure
T Tank
BO Brake Off
FA Filter Outlet